

Fire Marshal's Office 4690 Community Suite 200 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-5576 975-548-5574 fax www. collincountytx. gov

DATE:	May 18, 2022
TO:	Commissioners' Court
FROM:	Jason Browning Fire Marshal/Emergency Manager
RE:	Five Year Collin County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update Approval

Honorable Court,

I respectfully request the Court to consider and approve the required 5 year update to the Collin County Hazard Mitigation Plan. The Collin County Hazard Mitigation Plan (HazMAP) was created in order to comply with current federal and state hazard mitigation plan regulations in compliance with the following rules and regulations: Section 322 Mitigation Planning of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act as enacted by Section 104 of the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000 (P.L.106-390) and the Federal Emergency Management Agency's Interim Final Rule, published in the Federal Register on February 26, 2002, at 44 CFR Part 201.6 to ensure eligibility to apply for federal aid for technical assistance and post-disaster hazard mitigation project funding.

The Collin County HazMAP has been developed by the Collin County Hazard Mitigation Team representing the collective efforts of citizens, elected and appointed government officials, non-profit organizations and other stakeholders to reduce our vulnerability to disasters from natural hazards. Each jurisdiction that is a part of the Collin County Hazard Mitigation Plan participated in the update of the Plan with a focus on their specific jurisdiction.

This Local Mitigation Strategy has been approved by the Texas Division of Emergency Management and the Federal Emergency Management Agency.